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jﬂ 107 Selden Street, Berlin, CT 06037
Northeast Illrogthgg}s(tzggilities Service Company
Utilities Bartford, CF 06141-0270

System (860} 655-5000

February 25, 2010

State Senator Toni Boucher
Legislative Office Building
Room 3400

Hartford, Connecticut

TO THE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES AND
OFFICIALS REFERRED TO IN § 16-50/(b) OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL

STATUTES:

We are providing you a copy of the attached application that the Connecticut Light and Power
Company (“CL&P”) filed on December 29, 2009 with the Connecticut Siting Council. The
application requests the issuance of a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public
Need for the construction of a new substation in the Town of Westport on CL&P’s property
located at 6 New Creek Road. The site allows for connection into an existing 115-kV
transimission line located immediately north of the property along the Metro-North rail line.

If you would like an electronic copy of the application, please contact Kris Aberg, Project
Manager, at CL&P (860-665-6733).

Section 16-50n(a) of the Connecticut General Statutes provides that each person entitled to
receive a copy of an application under § 16-30/ may become a party to the proceeding before the
Council by giving the Council a notice of intent to be a party.

Respectfully submitted,
NORTHEAST UTILITIES SERVICE COMPANY
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107 Selden Street, Berlin, CT 06037
Northeast Utilities Service Company
Nox"tl:Le?st P.0. Box 270
Utilities Hartford, CT 06141-0270
System {860) 665-5000

February 25, 2010

State Representative Joseph S. Mioli
Legislative Office Building

Room 4032

Hartford, Connecticut

TO THE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES AND
OFFICIALS REFERRED TO IN § 16-50/(b) OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL
STATUTES:

We are providing you a copy of the attached application that the Connecticut Light and Power
Company (“CL&P™) filed on December 29, 2009 with the Connecticut Siting Council. The
application requests the issuance of a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public
Need for the construction of a new substation in the Town of Westport on CL&P’s property
located at 6 New Creek Road. The site allows for connection into an existing 115-kV
transmission line located immediately north of the property along the Metro-North rail line.

If you would like an electronic copy of the application, please contact Kris Aberg, Project
Manager, at CL&P (860-665-6733).

Section 16-50n(a) of the Connecticut General Statutes provides that each person entitled to
receive a copy of an application under § 16-50/ may become a party to the proceeding before the
Council by giving the Council a notice of intent to be a party.

Respectfully submitted,

NORTHEAST UTILITIES SERVICE COMPANY
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%n\ 107 Selden Street, Barlin, CT 06037
Northeast gogthgi;s(tzggilities Service Company
Utilities Hartford, CT 06141-0270
System {860) 665-5000

February 25, 2010

State Representative Kim Fawceett
Legislative Office Building
Room 4048

Hartford, Connecticut

TO THE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES AND
OFFICIALS REFERRED TO IN § 16-50{(b) OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL

STATUTES:

We are providing you a copy of the attached application that the Connecticut Light and Power
Company (“CL&P”) filed on Decernber 29, 2009 with the Connecticut Siting Council. The
application requests the issuance of a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public
Need for the construction of a new substation in the Town of Westport on CL&P’s property
located at 6 New Creek Road. The site allows for connection into an existing 115-kV
transmission line located immediately north of the property along the Metro-North rail line.

If you would like an electronic copy of the application, please contact Kris Aberg, Project
Manager, at CL&P (860-665-6733).

Section 16-50n(a) of the Connecticut General Statutes provides that each person entitled to
reccive a copy of an application under § 16-50/ may become a party to the proceeding before the
Coungcil by giving the Council a notice of intent to be a party.

Respectfully submitted,

NORTHEAST UTILITIES SERVICE COMPANY




Libertine, Mike

“From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2010 9:33 AM
To: Paul, Kris
Subject: FedEx Shipment 798309406768 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC

Name: Kristine Paul
E-mail: kpaul@vhb.com

Our records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: 41448 mike 1
Ship (P/U} date: Jan 18, 2010

EEE?I;g}y date: Jan 19, 2010 %:28 AM I
Sign for by: A_BRICK
Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Box
Number of pieces: 1
Weight: 3.00 1b.

Special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday

Tracking number: 7383094067608

Shipper Information Recipient Information
Kristine Paul LSenator Chris Dodd \
VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC U.3. Senate

54 Tuttle Place 30 LEWIS ST STE 101
Middletown HARTFORD

cT CcT

us us

06457 0el03

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended
mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 8:32 BM CST

on 01/1%/2010.

Learn more about new ways to track with FedEx.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above,
or visit us at fedex.comn.

This tracking update has been sent to you by FedEx on the behalf of the
Requestor noted above. FedEx does not validate the authenticity of the
reguestor and deoes not validate, guarantee or warrant the authenticity of the
raguest, the requestor's message, or the accuracy of this tracking update. For
tracking results and fedex.com's terms of use, go to fedex.com.

Thank you for your business.




Marianne B. Dubuque

ST rom: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com
. ant: Tuesday, January 19, 2010 10:03 AM
To: Paul, Kris
Subject: FedEx Shipment 793188352106 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC
Name: Kristine Paul
E-mail: kpaul@vhb.com

Our records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: 41448 mike 1
Ship (P/U) date: Jan 18, 2919
Deli : :59 AM

Sign for by: D.DAYES

Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Box '

Number of pieces: 1
. dght: 3.60 1b.
special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday

Tracking number:
793188352186<https: //www.fedex.com/insight/findit/nrp.jsp?tracknumbers=793188352106&0opco=FX&1
anguage=en&clienttype=ivother>

Shipper Information
Kristine Paul
VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC
54 Tuttle Place
Middletown
T
us
06457
Recipient Information

ﬂ Senator Joseph Lieberman}
US Senate
1 STATE ST STE 1426
HARTFORD '
cT
us
e6l1e3

| .ease do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This
report was generated at approximately 9:02 AM (ST on @1/19/2e18.




Libertine, Mike

From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2014 9:43 AM

To: Paul, Kris

Subject: FedEx Shipment 793188367874 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC

Name ; Kristine Paul
E-mail: kpaul@vhb.com

Qur records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: 41448 mike 1

Ship (P/U) date: Jan 18, 2010

Delivery date: Jan 12, 2010 2:38 AM ‘
tgn for by: J.WHEELER

Delivered to: Guard/Security Station
Service type: FedExz Priority Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Box

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 3.00 1b.

Special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday

Tracking number: 793188367874

Shipper Information Recipient Informatici .
Kristine Paul [@ongressman Jim Himes
VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC House of Representatives
54 Tuttle Place 888 WASHINGTCN BLVD FL 10
Middietown STAMFORD

CT CcT

us us

06457 26801

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended
mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 8:43 BM CST

on Ql/19/2010,

Learn more about new ways to track with FedEx.

A1l weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above,
or visit us at fedex.com.

This tracking update has been sent to you by FedEx on the behalf of the
Requestor noted above. FedBEx does not validate the authenticity of the
requestor and does not valldate, guarantee or warrant the authenticity of the
request, the requestor's message, or the accuracy of this tracking update. For
tracking results and fedex.com's terms of use, go to fedex.com.

Thank you for your business.




